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15 DECEMBER 2025 – THE CHRISTMAS ART SALE 
UNSOLD LOTS OFFERED AT LOW RESERVE PRICES 

All offered subject unsold. Errors and omissions excepted. Buyer’s premium of 20% (+ VAT = 24.6% gross) applies. 

PSRA Licence 001759. 
 
6. Patrick Scott HRHA (1921-2014) CHRISTMAS GREETING CARD, 2009. €250 
18. Peter Pearson (b.1955) CROSTHWAITE PARK, DÚN LAOGHAIRE, COUNTY DUBLIN. €400 
27. Louise Mansfield (1950-2018) MORNING MARKET, SMITHFIELD, DUBLIN. €700 
35. Norman Teeling (b.1944) FLOWER SELLERS. €300 
49. Kathleen M. Bell RUA (fl.1946-1980) SATURDAY MORNING, CLIFDEN, CONNEMARA. €400 
55. Markey Robinson (1918-1999) FIGURES WITH SAILBOATS. €600 
58. Padraig Lynch (b.1936) STILL LIFE WITH CHINESE BOWL, 2008. €600 
60. Maurice Canning Wilks RUA ARHA (1910-1984) DAFFODILS. €700 
75. Harry Kernoff RHA (1900-1974) MI'KMAQ GIRL, NOVA SCOTIA, 1957. €800 
78. E. Lyn Hope (fl.1938-1959) PARNELL SQUARE NORTH, DUBLIN. €600 
105. Jan Groenenstein (Dutch, 1919-1971) TWO HORSES, 1942. €100 
106. Daniel O'Neill (1920-1974) NUDE STUDIES. €800 
108. Raymond Dauphin (Belgium, 1910-1995) MACHINE À COUDRE POUR LES RADIX, 1960. €500 
137. Pamela Leonard (b. 1940) HEN PARTY. €200 
138. Jennifer Kingston (b. 1937) CUT BOG. €150 
143. Michael Mulcahy (b.1952) DO-GONG [EMPTY ISLAND, CLEAR SKY] 17, SEOUL, 1992. €500 
147. William Crozier HRHA (1930-2011) WEST CORK FIELD. €800 
151. John Kingerlee (b.1936) HOLIDAY, 2021. €700 
152. Mary Lohan (b.1954) FOGGY MORNING, MOUNTJOY SQUARE, DUBLIN. €500 
155. Michael Gemmell (b.1950) BURREN LANDSCAPE, 1994. €1,000 
159. David B. Murphy ('Cypher') (b.1971) SELF-PORTRAIT IN BLUE (SCREAMING), 1990. €600 
165. Louis le Brocquy HRHA (1916-2012) UNTITLED, c.1956. €600 
168. Sean Scully (b.1945) LISBON FACADE, 1995. €800 
169. John Minihan (b.1946) WILLIAM CROZIER, WEST CORK, 2004. €300 
187. Robert Indiana (1928-2018) LOVE CUP 1995. €200 
192. Hector McDonnell RUA (b.1947) A CHINESE JOURNEY, 1986. €800 
197. Richard Buckner (1812-1883) THE BLESSING. €800 
209. William Henry Bartlett (1809-1854) KILLINEY BAY and DUBLIN BAY, FROM KINGSTOWN QUARRIES (A PAIR). €100 
211. Edwin Hayes RHA RI ROI (1819-1904) DAYBREAK. €200 
213. George K. Gillespie RUA (1924-1995) SKETRICK CASTLE, STRANGFORD LOUGH, COUNTY DOWN. €850 
217. Charles J. McAuley RUA ARSA (1910-1999) THE LINT PULLERS. €1,400 
218. Charles J. McAuley RUA ARSA (1910-1999) THE HAYMAKERS. €1,000 
219. Charles J. McAuley RUA ARSA (1910-1999) BRINGING HOME THE TURF. €1,000 
222. Maurice Canning Wilks RUA ARHA (1910-1984) LOUGH FEE, COUNTY GALWAY. €400 
227. Mabel Young RHA (1889-1974) STUDY OF RIVER AND TREES. €200 
228. Mabel Young RHA (1889-1974) MOUNTAIN AND LAKE. €200 
232. Norman J. McCaig (1929-2001) RETURNING HOME. €700 
250. Peter Knuttel (b.1945) STILL LIFE. €300 
257. Jay Murphy (b. 1952) STILL LIFE STUDIES [RAT]. €200 
258. Fransisco Benjamin López Toledo (Mexico, 1940-2019) MUJER CON ALACRANES, 1985 [WOMAN WITH SCORPIONS]. €250 
259. Bernardo 'El Tlacuilo' Modesto (Mexico, b. 1963) ANGEL AND CONSTELLATION. €250 
263. Fahri Sümer (Turkish, b. 1942) WOMAN KNITTING, 1989. €200 
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